Page 1

SIP-245 (11-27-91)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE REQUEST FOR COST-SHARES

ST. & CO. & C/D | CONTROL NO.(F/Y & NO.) 08 013 6 | 92 0054

| FARM NO. 961 TRACT NO. 9223 | JAMES GRAVES 515 POORMAN RD | | YLAND 7.9 PLAND | PROGRAI CODE | CODE | | PUR | MARY OTHER POSE FARMS / /YES //X/NO | |
|--------------------------------------|---|--|-------------------------------------|---|-------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--|-------------------------------------|--|
| | Telephone No. 000-000-0000 | | | 317 | 00 | | H221 | STANCE | |
| | TION OF PRACTICE OBJECTIVE DRESTED - EXTREME FIRE DANGER | | | | | | | | |
| FOR CED | AND STATE FORESTER USE | | | | | | | | |
| Number | | | | Extent E Requested Ap | | Rate | C/S Approved | I plan to Start the | |
| SIP1 DP1 | Landowner Forst Stewardsp Plan Dvlmnt (Ac/No) STEWARDSHIP DEVELOPMENT PLAN - 2-120 ACRES | AC | | 6.5 | 6.5 | 7.50 | 49 | I Plan to complete Practice 04/92 | |
| | Forest Stewar /X/Ye | dship Plan by F. | न | | | PARTNER Joint V | | /Yes /X/No /Yes /X/No | |
| APPLICA | VTS REQUEST | | | | | | | | |
| State Fo | st cost-share assistance under the program to me if for the practice requested, I agree to refund prester, if, before the expiration of the specificity relinquish control or title to the land on of the land does not agree in writing to prope | all or part of t ied practice lit which the approv | the cost- fespan, l ved pract | -share as [(a) des tice has ce for th | ssistance stroy the been esta | paid to m approved blished a | e as determ practice, or and the new o | ined by the | |
| | James France | 3/4/92 | j c/s va | | 49 | i | | | |
| APPROVAL | ACTION The State Forester approved the exten | t shown in <u>BLOC</u> | (<u>D</u> above | and the | e cost-sha | res shown | in <u>BLOCK</u> F | above for | |
| FOR THE FORESTER | STATE CONUM | | | 14 | Date 33 | Pra Dat | ctice Expir- | ation | |
| REMARKS | ,3 Acres x \$10/Acre x O. | 75 = B | 147. | 25 | ~ | #4 | 800 | | |

I certify that I / /do //do not own more than 1,000 acres of nonindustrial private forestland in the United States or any territory or possession of the U.S.

|Acres if more |than 1,000

|Date Waiver IApproved by FS

| AD-862 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE | IST. & CO. Code & C/D IControl No. (FY & No.) |
|--|--|
| (10-11-91) CONSERVATION REPORTING AND EVALUATION SYSTEM A. REFERRAL INFORMATI | 1 08 013 6 1 92 54 |
| 1. Farm No. Name and Address 961 JAMES GRAVES 515 POORMAN RD TRACT NO. BOULDER, CD 80302 9223 | 2. Telephone Number 3. Contract Id. 4. Practice to Begin 5. Referral Expires 04 92 04 92 |
| 6. Practice Location SUNSHINE CANYON Extent Extent Practice Description Requested Needed | 7. Needs Statement A Stewardship Man is needed and feasible for this property. |
| Landowner Forst Stewardsp Plan Dvlmnt (Ac/No) DP1 STEWARDSHIP DEVELOPMENT PLAN - 2-120 ACRES AC B. GENERAL INFORMATIO | The practices shown in item A8 with the units shown in item A10 are needed and practical for the farm. 11. Cignature Date |
| | Fund Code to. Estimated Total Cost!7. Est. Cost-Share |
| 8. Practice Extents 19. Land Capability 110. Soil Loss 111. Land Consumber 1Ac. Served/Treated Class & Subclass Tolerance Before 16.3/6.3 1710-15 | |
| C. EROSION CONTROL | 30 Y 6.3/6.3 |
| 1. Sheet & Rill Rate Erosion I Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate | |
| 4. Range la. Condition Code lb. Condition Codelc. Trend Cond.ld. Tren Condition Before After Before After | nd. Cond. 114. Hydrologic Unit Code Bald eagle |
| D. WATER CONSERVATION AVIA | E. WATER QUALITY |
| a. Irrigation b. Water Applied(Acin./Ac.) c. System Situation Before After Before Water Conservation [a. Primary b. Capacity(Acre-Inches) | After Acres 2. Type of Water Body Treated/Protected |
| 2. Increased Water Use Before After Storage | Measures? |
| F. WOOD PRODUCTION //A | G. OTHER ASSISTANCE |
| a.Site Description 2. Stand Condition 3. a.Site Index b. Poten. Prod. a. Forest Cover b. Stocking Level a. Acr | res b. Cost-Share Trees |
| H. ACTUAL COST AND PERFORMANCE DATA 1. Total Install. Cost 2. Cost - Share 13. Date Performed 1. Total Install. Cost 2. Cost - Share 13. Date 16 19 2. Cost 16 19 2 | s completed as specified |
| This practice has been performed to the extent shown in item Bi2c and Signameets program requirements. If the practice does not meet practice specifications or if additional work is required, explain in item I. | Junglas Strevan 6/16/92 |

Page 2

SIP-245 (03-04-92) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PRACTICE APPROVAL AND PAYMENT APPLICATION

| ST. & CO. & C/D | CONTROL NO.(F/Y & NO.) | 08 013 6 | 92 0054

| FARM NO. 961 TRACT No. | NAME AND ADDRESS JAMES GRAVES 515 POORMAN RD BOULDER, CO 80302 | FARMLAND 7.0 CROPLAND | 7.0 CODE CODE | | PRIMARY PURPOSE | EXPIRATION NOTICE Practice must be completed and reported by 10-01-93 | |
|------------------------------|--|-----------------------------|---------------|-----|--------------------|---|------------------|
| 9223 | Telephone No. 000-0 | 00-0000 | | SIP | 00_ | OTHER ASSISTANCE | ID 524-42-9119 S |

Your request for program cost-sharing to perform the practice shown below is approved for the land identified above. If you decide not to perform this practice, or if you cannot complete it by the expiration date, please notify in writing the State Forester at once. Upon certification of practice completion by the State Forester, payment shall be made within 30 days.

DESCRIPTION OF PRACTICE OBJECTIVE HEAVY FORESTED - EXTREME FIRE DANGER

FOR CED AND STATE FORESTER USE

| Number | Practice Title | Extent Requested | Extent Approved | Rate | Cost-Snares Approved | Extent Performed | Cost-Shares Earned |
|-------------|--|-----------------------|--------------------|------|-------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|
| SIP1 DP1 | Landowner Forst Stewardsp Plan Dvlmnt (Ac/No) STEWARDSHIP DEVELOPMENT PLAN - 2-120 ACRES AC | 6.5 | 6.5 | 7.50 | 49* 49 | <u>-</u> | |

Total Cost-Shares Approved For Practice, Component Figures Shown Are Included In This Amount
 DP1 - 75% of cost not to exceed rate in column E.

| INSTRUCTIONS TO PARTICIPANT TO receive payment or credit for any cost-shares earned on this practice, report performance in col. G and complete ITEMS X and Y below; date and sign the certification below and file with the issuing office by the date noted in EXPIRATION NOTHCE. | Cirily E. Watter | 5-26-92 |
|--|---|---------|
| C. Did you bear all the expense (except for program cost-sharing) for per- forming this practice? (If No, report name(s) and address(es) of other | Total Cost-Shares Earned | |
| person(s) or agency who bore any part of the expenses. Also show kind, extent and value of their contribution.) MR. RUSS SLANE DID THE | Payment Advance (Partial Payment) | |
| RUSSUSLADE IS AT 2200 GARLAND ST. VES N NO. / LAMENCOD COLO. 80215 | Setoff | |
| | Debt Assignment | |
| I. During the current fiscal year Oct. 1 - Sep. 30, do you have any interest, direct, or indirect, in any entity that is or will be receiving | Net Payment | 507N3FE |
| a SIP payment (If yes, report State and County and amount of each). | CAS CALLIER HANLONGO DANDAGE CATC. AGLILLER | Dy/Date |

CERTIFICATION BY PARTICIPANT I certify that the above information is true and correct. I further certify that the entry in Column I shows that the practice was performed in accordance with the practice specifications and other program requirements. I hereby apply for payment to the extent that the State Forester has determined that the practice has been performed. I agree to maintain this practice for at least 10 years following the year the practice is completed. I agree to refund all or part of the cost-share assistance paid to me as detemined by the State Forester, if before the expiration of the practice lifespan specified above, I (a) destroy the practice installed, or (b) voluntarily relinquish control or title to the land on which the installed practice has been established and the new owner and/or operator of the land does not agree in writing to properly maintain the practice for the remainder of its specified lifespan.

SIGNATURE

James Tranz

DATE 6/3/92

.

PARTICIPATION IN FS PROGRAMS IS OPEN TO ALL ELIGIBLE APPLICANTS WITHOUT REGARD TO RACE, COLOR, RELIGION, NATIONAL ORIGIN, AGE, SEX, MARZFAL STATUS, MENTAL OR PHYSICAL HANDICAP.

Russell S. Slade, Consultant Forester 2200 Garland Street, Lakewood, CO 80215-1630 Phone 303-237-0279 June 4, 1992

To:

Jim Graves

PO 924

Boulder, CO 80306

Re:

Invoice for Forest Stewardship Plan Completed June 3, 1992

This plan included an inventory of the forest on your 6.3 acres plus the soils according to the survey made by the Soil Conservation Service. Based on this information and your desire to reduce the fire hazard and improve the ecosystem for the Western Bluebird, I submit an invoice of \$63.00 to cover my time and expenses.

Sincerely

Kussell & Slad

Russell S. Slade

Paid 6/4/92

cc Douglas J. Stevenson c/o Colorado State Forest Service 936 Left Hand Canyon Drive Boulder, CO 80302

| | | | OMB No. 0596-0120 |
|---|--|--|--|
| SIP-502 (10-01-91) | U.S. DEPARTMEN AGRICULTURE Stewardship Installed Program | County | PROGRAM YEAR |
| (10-01-51) | STEWARDSHIP INCENTIVE PROGRAM PAYMENT LIMITATION REVIEW | State COLO | 19 92 |
| N program is autho however, without O 230). Any fraudu other USDA agent T Public reporting b maintaining the of including suggest | tements are made in accordance with the Privacy Act of 1974 (5 USC 55), prized by the Food, Agriculture, Conservation, and Trade Act of 1990 (if we may be unable to establish your maximum eligibility for program pure to the price of the stable of the applicant to Federal, criminates, IRS, Department of Justice, or other State and Federal law enforces our of the state and the stable of the state and federal law enforces our of the state and federal law enforces our of the state and federal law enforces our density of the collection of information in the state and federal law enforces of the state and federal law enforces of the state and federal law enforces of the state o | which will be used in applying statutory payment limitation provision syments unless this report is completed and filled as required by extended in the control of the con | ons. Furnishing this data is voluntary; isting law and regulations (36 CFR Part 5C 231. The data may be furnished to firninistrative tribunal. ing existing data sources, gathering and aspect of this collection of information. |
| | ction Project (OMB No. 0596-0120), Washington, D.C. 20503. ame and Address | 2. Entity Identification Number | 3. Date Entity Formed |
| JAME. 515 BOULDE 4. Type of E | ame and Address S P. GRAVES POORMAN ROAD (P.O. By 924) P. C. SUNDON P. C. By 924) P. C. By 924) P. C. By 924) | 524-42-9/19 | |
| A. Individual B. Irrevocable Tru | C. Revocable Trust E. Limite | ed Partnership G. Joint Venture aral Partnership H. Estate eneficiaries having an interest in the enti | I. Other (Specify) |
| Stockholde | er's, Member's, Heir's, or Beneficiary's Name | Social Security/ Employer ID Number(s) | % Share |
| JAMES | P. GRAVES | 524-42-9119 | 100%. |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Action 1 | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

6. Entity Certification

Executor's or Grantor's Name

I certify that all information provided on this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

ENTITY'S SIGNATURE

James Franz

DATE 3/4/92

SIP-100 (10-01-91)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE Stewardship Ince

SIP ELIGIBILITY WORKSHEET

BOULDER

2. STATE 010.

3. ASCS FARM NO. 961

4. CONTROL NO. (from SIP-245) 92-0054-0055

5. LANDOWNER NAME AND ADDRESS JAMES PORMAN ROAD ISVASLINE CANYON.
515 POORMAN ROAD ISVASLINE CANYON.
ROULDER CO. 80302

NOTE: This worksheet should be attached to the SIP-245 and remain attached throughout the cost-share process.

The following statements are made in accordance with the Privacy Act of 1974 (5 USC 552a). The Food, Agriculture, Conservation, and Trade Act of 1990 authorizes the collection of the following data (36 CFR Part 230). The information is necessary to determine eligibility to participate in the Stewardship Incentive Program (SIP). Furnishing this data is voluntary; however, without it participation in the program may be denied. Any fraudulent claim made hereunder may subject the applicant to Federal, criminal and civil penalties as provided in 18 USC 287, 1001; and 31 USC 231. The data may be furnished to other USDA agencies, IRS, Department of Justice, or other State and Federal law enforcement agencies, and in response to orders of a court magistrate or administrative tribuntative tribunt

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 15 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate, or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing this burden, to the Department of Agriculture, Clearance Officer, OIRM, Room 404-W, Washington, D.C. 20250; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork

| Reduction Project (OMB No. 0596-0120), Washington, D.C. 20503. PART 1 - ELIGIBILITY CHECKLIST - TO BE COMPLETED BY ASCS | | |
|--|--|-------------|
| Check "Yes" or "No" for each: | YES | NO |
| 6. The applicant actually owns the land. | X | |
| 7. The landowner is not a Federal, State, or local government agency or other governmental organization. | X | |
| 8. The landowner, if a corporation, is not a publicly traded corporation. | X | |
| 9. The landowner is not principally engaged in the production of wood products. | X | |
| 10. The landowner does not own more than 1,000 acres of NIPF (Non-Industrial Private Forestland), or not more than 5,000 acres of NIPF with an eligibility waiver signed by the State Forester. | X | |
| 11. The landowner owns at least the minimum acreage of NIPF that has been established for SIP eligibility by the State Forester. | X | |
| 12. The practice is voluntary, or is not required by Federal, State, or local government laws or regulations. | X | |
| 13. The practice was not started prior to submission of the application to ASCS. | X | |
| 14. The practice has not been established and currently does not exist on the site as a result of previous Federal cost-sharing. | X | |
| 15. Other (explain) | | |
| The eligibility information above is provided by ASCS for use by the Service Forester for making eligibility determina | tions. This in | formation |
| is provided only as a recommendation, and is only based on information made available at the time of application. | 199 | |
| 16. Signature (Landowner) Date 3/4/9 | 2 | 1 |
| 17. Signature (CED or designee) Date 3-4-92 | | |
| Supporting statements or documents, if any, are attached by ASCS. | | |
| PART 2 - ELIGIBILITY DETERMINATION - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE SERVICE FORESTER | | |
| Check "Yes" or "No" for each: | YES | NO |
| 18. The practice requested was determined to be needed and practical (from AD-862). | X | |
| 19. The application meets all explicit eligibility criteria and is eligible for cost-sharing at this time because it is higher priority and ample funds are available. ("No" should be checked when eligible applications are not approved because of priorities, or ample funds are not available.) | X | |
| 20. Other (explain) | The state of the s | |
| An INELIGIBLE An INELIGIBLE determination is based on the following from item(s) 6-11 "No". (Note: Service Foreste | | are checked |
| authority to make determinations for items 6-15 regardless of ASCS's red | commendation. |) |
| 21. Signature (Service Forester) Date 3/201 | 192 | |

NOTE to Service Foresters: The original signed copy of this form must be returned to the county ASCS office with each SIP-245 so that

Supporting statements or decuments, if any, are attached by the Service Forester.

ASCS can properly notify the applicant of their application approval/disapproval.